## 503048921 11/05/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3095520

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| UNTETHERED, LLC | 10/02/2014     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 2040 MAIN STREET                   |
| Internal Address: | FOURTEENTH FLOOR                   |
| City:             | IRVINE                             |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                         |
| Postal Code:      | 92614                              |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13693364 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (949)760-0404

Email: MICHELL.DO@KNOBBE.COM

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | UNTE.UCC1             |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | STEVEN J. NATAUPSKY   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Steven J. Nataupsky/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/05/2014            |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2014-10-02 Recorded UCC1 Lien (NV) - UNTE#page1.tif

PATENT 503048921 REEL: 034170 FRAME: 0972

|  | NAME & PHONE OF CO<br>DANIELLE MILLER  | S (front and back<br>ONTACT AT FILE  |  |  |  |   |   |                        |                     |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|---|------------------------|---------------------|
|  | SEND ACKNOWLEDGE<br>DANIELLE M<br>KNOBBE, MA   | ILLER<br>ARTENS, OLS<br>TREET, 14TH  | ON & BEAR, LLP   |  | Ross Mil<br>Secretary<br>State of I  | ller<br>of State                        | - F                                     | iling Date             | 5553-1              |
|  | L  |  |  |  | (This docu<br>THE ABOVE SPA  |   |   |                        |                     |
| 1.0                                      | DEBTOR'S EXACTFUI  |  | insertonly <u>one</u> debior name (1a or 1   | b) -do notabbreviate or combine nam  | nes  |   |   |                        |                     |
| OR                                       | 16. INDIVIDUAL'SLASTNA   |  |  | FIRST NAME   |  | MIDDLE                                  | IAME                                    | ·                      | SUFFIX              |
|  | MAILING ADDRESS  |  |  | СПУ  |  | STATE                                   | POSTAL                                  |                        | COUNTRY             |
|  | 35 VIA CERVANTES<br>SEEINSTRUCTIONS  | ADD'L INFO RE  | 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   | YORBA LINDA  1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN   | NIZATION   | CA<br>1g. ORGA                          | 92887<br>NIZATION                       | IAL ID#, if any        | USA                 |
|  |  | ORGANIZATION<br>DEBTOR   | <u> </u>   |  |  |   |   |                        | NON                 |
| . #                                      | ADDITIONAL DEBTOR<br>28. ORGANIZATION'S NA   |  | LEGAL NAME - insert only one   | debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abl  | breviate or combine n  | ames                                    |   |                        |                     |
| ж  |  |  |  |  |  |   |   |                        | ·                   |
| ,,,                                      | 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N  | AME  |  | FIRST NAME   |  | MIDDLE                                  | IAME                                    |                        | SUFFIX              |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |   |   |                        |                     |
| 2c.                                      | MAILING ADDRESS  |  |  | СПҮ  |  | STATE                                   | POSTAL                                  | CODE                   | COUNTRY             |
|  | MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS   | ADD'L INFO RE<br>ORGANIZATION<br>DEBTOR  | 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   | 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN  | NZATION  |   |   | CODE                   |                     |
| Σd.                                      | SEE INSTRUCTIONS   | ORGANIZATION<br>DEBTOR<br>VAME (or NAME of   | '<br> <br> TOTALASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S   |  |  |   |   |                        | , –                 |
| 3. S                                     | SEE INSTRUCTIONS SECURED PARTY'S N   | ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  VAME (OF NAME OF NAME OF NS, OLSON &  | '<br> <br> TOTALASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S   | 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN  |  |   | NIZATION                                |                        | , –                 |
| d.                                       | SEE INSTRUCTIONS SECURED PARTY'S IN  | ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  VAME (OF NAME OF NAME OF NS, OLSON &  | '<br> <br> TOTALASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S   | 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN  |  | 2g. ORGA                                | NIZATION                                |                        | y Non               |
| i.S                                      | SEE INSTRUCTIONS SECURED PARTY'S N 30, ORGANIZATIONS NAI KNOBBE, WARTE  35. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N MAILING ADDRESS  | ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  VAME (or NAME of NAME)  NS, OLSON &   | '<br> <br> TOTALASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S   | 2f. JURISDICTION OF CRGAN  /P) - insertonly one secured partynal  FIRST NAME  CITY   |  | 2g. ORGA                                | NIZATION IAME                           | CODE                   | SUFFIX  COUNTRY     |
| 3. S                                     | SEE INSTRUCTIONS SECURED PARTY'S IN THE SECURED PARTY'S IN THE SECURED PARTY'S IN THE SECURED PARTY'S INDIVIDUAL'S LAST IN   | ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  WAME (of NAME of  | TOTALASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNORS   | 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN  /P) - insertonily one secured partynal  FIRST NAME  |  | 2g. ORGA                                | NIZATION                                | CODE                   | SUFFIX              |
| S.S. S. | SEE INSTRUCTIONS  SECURED PARTY'S IN CORRESPONDED IN CORRESPOND IN CORRE | ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  WAME (or NAME of MS, OLSON & AME  FLOOR  WI covers the follow Transport of ALL FILES ERTY, INCLUSE AND ANY AUGUST AUGUST AND ANY AUGUST AND ANY AUGUST AND AUG | TOTALASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SEED TO THE TENT OF A THE TENT O | 2f. JURISDICTION OF CRGAN  /P) - insertonly one secured partynal  FIRST NAME  CITY   | SUBJECT OF S<br>VERIES FROM<br>, AMOUNTS PA                                | MDDLE N STATE CA ECURED LITIGA' ID IN S | POSTAL 92614 PARTY PION 11 SETTLE       | CODE  7S NVOLVINGMENT, | SUFFIX COUNTRY USA  |
| A SELLIN                                 | SEE INSTRUCTIONS  SECURED PARTY'S INTERPRETATION SHAPE  3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST INTERPRETATION AND ST., 14TH INTERPRETATION AND TELLECTUAL PROPERTATION NO. 13/  | ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  VAME OF NAME OF NAME OF NAME  FLOOR  NT covers the follow NTELLECTUAL OF ALL FILES ERTY, INCLUIS AND ANY AN ERTY, INCLUIS AND ANY AN ERTY, INCLUIS APPLICATION (693364 F:   | TOTALASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SEED TO THE TENT OF A THE TENT O | 21 JURISDICTION OF ORGAN  P)-insertonly one secured partyner  PRST NAME  CITY  IRVINE  R HAS EVER BEEN THE  NG THERETO, ANY RECO ATION, ANY JUDGMENTS  FEES AND COSTS, AND  ED TO, THE PROPERTY                                    | SUBJECT OF S<br>VERIES FROM<br>, AMOUNTS PA                                | MDDLE N STATE CA ECURED LITIGA' ID IN S | POSTAL 92614 PARTY PION 11 SETTLE       | CODE  7S NVOLVINGMENT, | SUFFIX COUNTRY USA  |
| OCO COLLEGE                              | SEE INSTRUCTIONS  SECURED PARTY'S IN SECURED PARTY'S IN SECURED PARTY'S IN SECURE IN SECURITY IN SECURE IN SECURE IN SECURITY IN SECUR | ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  VAME OF NAME OF NAME OF NAME OF NAME OF NAME  FLOOR  VI covers the follow NTELLECTUAL OF ALL FILES DERTY, INCLUSE AND ANY AN ERTY, INCLUSE AND ANY AN ERTY, INCLUSE APPLICATION OF A | MING CONSTRUCTION  MING CONSTRUCTION  MING CONSTRUCTION  MAND RECORDS RELATING  DING, WITHOUT LIMITE  WARDS OF ATTORNEYS?  DING, BUT NOT LIMITE  DIN  LLING DATE:12/4/2012  VIDEO/AUDIO SIGNAL T   | 2f JURISDICTION OF ORGAN  P)-insertonly one secured partynal  PRST NAME  CITY IRVINE  R HAS EVER BEEN THE  NG THERETO, ANY RECO ATION, ANY JUDGMENTS FEES AND COSTS, AND ED TO, THE PROPERTY  PRANSMITTER/  2/15/2013              | SUBJECT OF S<br>VERIES FROM<br>, AMOUNTS PA                                | MDDLE N STATE CA ECURED LITIGA' ID IN S | POSTAL 92614 PARTY PION 11 SETTLE       | CODE  7S NVOLVINGMENT, | SUFFIX COUNTRY USA  |
| OIL COLOR                                | SEE INSTRUCTIONS  SECURED PARTY'S INTERPRETATION SHAPE  SECURED PARTY'S INTERPRETATION SHAPE  SECURED PARTY'S INTERPRETATION SHAPE  MAILING ADDRESS  MO MAIN ST., 14TH INTERPRETATION AND TELLECTUAL PROPERTIES FROM PATENT & PATENT OF TELLECTUAL PROPERTIES OF INVENTION TO SECURE INTERPRETATION IN O. 137  THE OF INVENTION TO SECURE INTERPRETATION IN O. 157  THE OF INVENTION IN O. 157  PATENT CO-OPER PLICATION IN O. 157  UNITRY: WO  THE OF INVENTION THE OF INVENTION IN O. 157  | ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  WAME (or NAME of MS, OLSON & AME  FLOOR  WIT covers the follow of | MING CONSTRUCTION  AND RECORDS RELATING DING, WITHOUT LIMITE WARDS OF ATTORNEYS? DING, BUT NOT LIMITE DIN LLING DATE:12/4/2012 VIDEO/AUDIO SIGNAL TO APPLICATION 51218 FILING DATE:2 AUDIO/VIEDO SIGNAL TO   | 21 JURISDICTION OF ORGAN  P)-insertonly one secured partynai  PRST NAME  CITY IRVINE  R HAS EVER BEEN THE NG THERETO, ANY RECO ATION, ANY JUDGMENTS FEES AND COSTS, AND ED TO, THE PROPERTY  PRANSMITTER/  2/15/2013  TRANSMITTER/ | SUBJECT OF S<br>VERIES FROM<br>, AMOUNTS PA<br>ANY OTHER P<br>DESCRIBED BE | MDDLE N STATE CA ECURED LITIGA' ID IN S | POSTAL 92614 PARTY FION ITSETTLES OF SI | CODE  7S NVOLVINGMENT, | SUFFIX  COUNTRY USA |

RECORDED: 11/05/2014

PATENT REEL: 034170 FRAME: 0973